



May 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 004513/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 10th April 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 Can you tell me how many arrests in connection with drug driving offences your force made between 2nd March 2015 and 1st March 2017.
- 2 Can you also tell me how many people your force charged with drug driving offences between 2nd March 2015 and 1st March 2017.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

A new custody system was introduced in October 2015 which uses different offence categories. Please note that there are 2 offences which relate to either drink or drugs. It is not possible to identify those relevant to drugs only.

Offence	Arrested	Charged
2015		
Drive a vehicle whilst unfit through drugs	50	25
Driving – Excess Drugs	17	15
Driving – In Charge – Unfit Through Drink/Drugs	10	8
Driving – Unfit Through Drink/Drugs	21	13
2016		
Driving – Excess Drugs	252	161
Driving – In Charge – Unfit Through Drink/Drugs	68	42
Driving – Unfit Through Drink/Drugs	113	90
2017		
Driving – Excess Drugs	91	56
Driving – In Charge – Unfit Through Drink/Drugs	16	10
Driving – Unfit Through Drink/Drugs	24	16